## NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 10, 2019:

The following was **APPROVED/ADOPTED**:

Resolution No. 4882 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Provide a Retention Bonus to Public Works Employees. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4883 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to NC Machinery to Provide Snow Blowers in the Amount of \$499,568. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4884 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to NC Machinery to Provide a Loader in the Amount of \$324,249. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4885 – A Resolution Fixing the Rate of Tax Levy for Municipal Purposes for the 2019 Real Property Tax of the City of Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4886 – A Resolution Designating Check Signing Authority for Banking and Investment Accounts of the City of Fairbanks, Alaska. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6104 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 1547, and Amending the 2019 City Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6105 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union, IAFF Local 1324, and Amending the 2019 City Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular City Council Meeting of June 24, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6108 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Section 2-473, Composition of the Public Safety Commission. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following *FAILED*:

Ordinance No. 6084 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article IV Hotel/Motel Tax to Increase the Tax Rate and the City's Percentage. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK